

RESOLUTION NO. 20-154

A RESOLUTION THANKING THE MEMBERS OF THE 2020 CHARTER REVIEW COMMISSION FOR THEIR SERVICE TO THE COMMUNITY.

WHEREAS, Section 13.02 of the Charter of the City of Hudson provides that Council shall appoint a Charter Review Commission at least every five years in the month of January to suggest revisions to the City Charter if any are deemed appropriate; and

WHEREAS, on January 21, 2020, City Council appointed Andrew Duff, Melissa Jones, Robert Kagler, Kerri Keller, Sherif Mansour, Lisa Radigan, David Schweighoefer, Brett Shriver, and Allen Wass to serve on the 2020 Charter Review Commission; and

WHEREAS, Commission members held thirteen meetings from February through July 2020, thoroughly reviewing the City's Charter and considering comments from the public, as well as from elected officials and staff before delivering their final recommendations for Charter amendments to City Council for submission to Hudson's electors at the General Election on November 3, 2020, upon which date the Commission members' terms of office were completed; and

WHEREAS, Hudson voters strongly supported the Charter Review Commission's recommended amendments to the City's Charter, which became effective immediately upon certification of the election results by the Summit County Board of Elections.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Resolved that the Council of the City of Hudson, Ohio, on behalf of itself and the citizens of Hudson, gratefully acknowledges the service of the 2020 Charter Review Commission and expresses its thanks and appreciation to its members for their dedication and commitment to improving the government of the City of Hudson.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be presented to each member of the 2020 Charter Review Commission.

Adopted this 1st day of December, 2020.

Craig A. Shubert, Mayor	William D. Wooldredge, President of Council
Beth A. Bigham	Hamilton DeSaussure, Jr.
Nicole V. Kowalski	Christopher W. Foster
Katherine R. Schlademan	Skylar J. Sutton